FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN PINAL COUNTY AND CITY OF MARICOPA FOR

DETENTION OF MUNICIPAL-CHARGED INMATES

This First Amenda	nent to the Intergovernme	ental Agreement ("First Amendment") is		
entered into this da	y of	, 2024 by and between Pinal County, a		
political subdivision of the	e State of Arizona, by and	d through the Pinal County Sheriff's Office	:	
Adult Detention Facility ("PSCO") and the City of	Maricopa, an Arizona corporation ("CITY	")	
for the detention of adult inmates arrested, held, booked and/or convicted under the authority of				
CITY. PSCO and CITY r	nay also be referred to he	ereinafter as "Party" individually and as		
"Parties" collectively.				

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement on June 15, 2021 related to detention facilities and services being provided to CITY by PSCO (the "IGA"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties would like to amend that IGA to extend the term of the IGA.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligation set forth herein, the Parties agree to amend the IGA as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Paragraph 3(C) of the IGA, PCSO and CITY agree to renew the IGA for an additional three (3) years. The IGA shall remain in effect until June 14, 2027.
- 2. Paragraph 10(A) shall be revised to the following for notice to the City:

City of Maricopa Attn: Chief of Police 18135 N. Park Plaza Maricopa, AZ 85138

3. All other terms and conditions of the IGA shall continue in full force and effect as set forth therein.

[Signatures on Next Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

PINAL COUNTY (PCSO)	CITY OF MARICOPA
ByChairman, Pinal County Board of Supervisors	ByNancy Smith, Mayor
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board	Vanessa Bueras, MMC City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Print:Attorney for PCSO	Denis M. Fitzgibbons, City Attorney
Content Approved:	Content Approved:
Pinal County Sheriff	Chief of Police